PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5684639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROZYME, INC.	08/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5301 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16323247
Application Number:	16322900
Application Number:	16072816
Application Number:	15575355
Application Number:	15595796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)440-3131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154403100

Email: lhyman@hymaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HYMAN IP LAW

Address Line 1: 555 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4925

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PZ6-10US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE J. HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Laurence J. Hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019
	-

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0888 source=PZ-6-10US Executed assignment#page1.tif source=PZ-6-10US Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ProZyme**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the state of California, located at 3832 Bay Center Pl., Hayward, CA 94545, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified U.S. Patent Applications:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/323,247, filed February 4, 2019;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/322,900, filed February 1, 2019;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/072,816, filed July 25, 2018;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/575,355, filed November 18, 2017; and,
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/595,796, filed May 15, 2017;

AND,

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd, Santa Clara, CA 95051, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining the Assignor's rights in the inventions and patent applications and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent applications and in and to any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the applications or applications claiming priority to the applications, whether in the U.S. or abroad. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and in any division, continuation, substitution,

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application Nos. 16/323,247; 16/322,900; 16/072,816; 15/595,796; and 15/575,355 Page 2

conversion, reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, and in any continuation in part thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the undersigned authorized representative of Assignor ProZyme, Inc. on the date indicated.

Dated: Aug. 23, 2019

Name: P. Diana Chry

Title: Paud Secretary

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 08/23/2019